		1 8			0 .	
A (950m)	1.0	00 7	AIG1800 [603 it	- Mayor	KK:
INS. CASE OWNE	R F U	CC ///			71.4	OAC:
Surveyor	F	Alwin DOI	ASSIGNM	I IV	Date / Time :	rt (1/18
					Registered in Merime	n 20/1/8
Pre-assign / CC	U/FTE	1-1-11			122	
Insured Vehicle	√o.	Stz 6546E		Claim No.	りょうかりょ	333154
Name of Insured	Upon	y was very			2114	504 AT -08
Q Q	-9010		1507	Policy No.	N +20 h	2 4 11 -1
Insured Tel No.		1111		Make / Model	-	
Excess Sec II :S:	\$	D.O.A: 2	M DI IK	Place of Accid	one: WHAMPOR	
Is driver the own	er? (YES)	NO) Nature of Accid	ient :		.,	BENDEMEER
If NO. Driver No.		iva-si	NO)	OI GIA REPO		A REPORT YES / NO mal? Yes / No
	7.3.300	1400- (1	y No.	HISBIOG LIBOUR	y	IIII 1 . KUST 110
SH4 915	- N		-			·
Tel: Liability: RMKS:	W.	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time	9000000000	and the second	of the same	a solution	I	THE WALLS WELL IN
2,0101/18	31491.50	H - TIT WAY THEFT	-11 m 2009 14 x	SHE COLD IN	STAGE Non-Reporting ht (1st):	DATE/PIC
101 1.0	2619261	F-X			Non-Reporting hr (2nd):	
NANN					Non-Reporting Itr (Final	k
VV.					Notification ltr (if non-p	
					After call for to Of:	12118 BMail -
7 2/18	Called 02	. Mr Lema COH	From accordin	nt dutals.	Documentation Check	
11.119	inform t	The state of the s	VIII Forma	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Notification ltr (if non-p	
	VIA EMA		out via	- W	After call fir to Of:	
					Authorisation To Act	
21-62-		EREDINITO MAIN ROAD I			Release Voucher:	
		AVOID TRUCK COMING F				
	RIGHT METU	HAEDOHICH % WAS HEADING	TO SO TOREJE	I T/PS CLAIM IST.	Car Rental Invoice.	
					Towing Invoice	
-n/stm	Receive Th	V1010 ,			LTA/GIA:	
28/2/18	Enail to	Alls to seek adv m Alls to rejet	156		Medical Bill:	
	email Fro	m Ala to rape 6	t Olaim		PIR:	
	EMAIL HO	MICHAEL RIGHT	AINT	erect dese	Mandate/Reject Instru	ction:
	DECE	Web a Lust	17188	- VIVIA	LOD Payment Breakdown I	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time:	Sent 1		do	Post-Repair Photos:	om:
PREMIUM ADVIO	is special and the	Spetit	Dy.	38-02-1	Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confi	irm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	55	(days) Redu		56		uni Cali
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with			Email Call	
Final Liability:	5%	(Agreed / Assessed) BOL	A S/N No.		If NO or B 28, Ass. Li	a :
Repair Cost:	55					
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55	(days)			FOR DID NOW A	o) Filtro
Loss of Use (LOU):		5 x days)			1/2/	CC NIT
Loss of Income (LOI):		\$ x days)			11/1	mb
LOR only LOU only		U LOR + LOI	[Tick only one]		, (
GIA/LTA Search	55				1) (1)	1/Pariout/Pariouts Cont.
Medical:	55		T		1) Claim status: Norm	roto 1 A
Disbursement:	SS	(e.g.	Tow/ Independent)		Report Format: Survey fee:	181814 18330-00
Legal Cost Total:	SS SS	Global Sum SS			ary murvey ree:	Index-W
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:			Email Call	1
	SS	Name 1:			Total Carlo	
Payce 1: Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 1: Name 2:				
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				

.

10.5%	E-NATENT
	SHA 91584 22 217
Eliment Crem	The Wiley Mily Electric Limit O Designation
CO TP WS/TP RES CO RES EVA IN. MV	Truck Trailer
To repest vende for	
as Workshop in a	Yellow and some will
	5: Ferning 72052 - Fact #10ed Std NUNA
1974	Essite
FixevNo	JTOK DJF4 6075 T 8477
Carra to	Gen Cond Good (For / Poor / Burnt)
Eum Insures Eucoso	Steering Indooder Jammed Leaked Burns on
Clast's Record	Brank Inor & Jammed Leaked Burnt To
Take of yet	Mos Nil /S.Rim SO 4.Rim or
	195/65Kg
Pallay Condition	
Remark The veh had commenced its 1/3 0.5	DUN EXNOVA / BY FS LIZA / MIC OHTSU PIR / SUM/
repair at the time of inspection	TOYO I YOKO 22
Ball or Market Value	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
CAC Acodent Room Consistent? Yes of No.	7 2
G.1 PR Seen Commenter Yes to No)
Est Receive 3 days Res Ves or No	20: 24/1/18 20 25/1/18
2.8.7 ay 3 vs. Yes or No	Sure, red E CPSE(by
	Des of Damages Frt Rear DIS NIB UIC Rooftop of
CA / REV REP. 24 HRS	of Fred.
Date: Person Contacted:	The UIC Chasele frame Body Structure affected Sue to cove on
26/1/2. What PIP \$ 117 622/3.	AZE
20/1 - 2012 11/8/17 622/ 31	eze. Ath
28/3/18 Confirm 2-8-2 \$1176-73	with 3 arts does
-01-10	sorry days
	1201-610262
	(Ped-\$4P2-62
Prell, Report	Days Of Repair
Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip
CANTON TO TAXABLE CO.	
Add Fee	
Add Fee	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	4014 D401F10 INI	ATTAMOS AND	mationale Des Experts En Auton	NACCOLA .
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18001	1603/K1WB3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 26-01-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SKZ 6546K	Veh. Inspected	SHA 9158U
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	26/01/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	*(Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		0-	neral Information	
J.	Accident Date	24/01/2018	Inspection Date	25/01/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI		2010112010
	Survey neid at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	THE STREET	
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS

COMFORTULERO ENGINEERING

A1G LKK

A member of COMFORDELGRO

Date/Time: 24:01:2018 16:13

Page : 1

ream: ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1	JOB CARD Sales Order:	JC NO.003110223
STOMER	REGN NO 158U	MILEAGE
MS CITYCAB PTE LTD TOTOMER NO. 7010070	MAKE:TOYOTA	FUEL E 1/2 F
STOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)24	01.20M5 12:00
- (R) 65551188 (O)	YR OF MANUG. 2017	TARGET DATE
COUNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE 3 TURB 3 FU 60 3 5 5 8 4 3 3	COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 24.01.2018

NATURE: 3P 24.01.18/C

3/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

	74	
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wiedgement Silp	Exit Pass	
c 3.: SHA9158U LIMIS We No.:	Vehicle No.: SHA9158U	
ed Service Advisor Signature/Date returned to Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guard	Date

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305110223 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 26/01/18 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN ANG Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SHA9158U Date of Accident : 24-Jan-18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-AIG ASIA --- SKZ6546K The repair job shall bill to: 2. The finalized amount shall be: \$516.22 Spare Parts after List discount \$660.00 (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$1,176.22 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and 5. Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount Signature : Signature LIMTS KALVIN Name Name 62148398 Tel Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Item Amount Attached (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid 3. Survey Fees LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf

of driver, if applicable)

Overrun

Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 26.01.2018 Time: 14:18:28

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO

REGN NO

: 305110223 : SHA9158U

MILEAGE MAKE

: 0000000000

MODEL

: TOYOTA : PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN : 22,06,2017 DATE/TIME IN

: 24.01.2018 12:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 24.01.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2292-G FRONT BUMPER 1 490.50 25.00 367.87

0002 03-01-0302-2057-G FRT WHEEL CAP RH 1 175.80 25.00 131.85

0003 04-01-0101-0111-G FRT BUMPER CLIPS 10 22.00 25.00 16.50

SUB-TOTAL: 516.22

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

300.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

SUB-TOTAL : 660.00

TOTAL : 1,176.22

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHA 9158U

MAKE

Angthsia - CP/P) 25/1/2018-10:07

ODEL	: TOYOTA PRIUS	K-K	alvin		
	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	FRONT BUMPER COVER / Park			\$	490.50
	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS / MEC			\$	22.00
	BRACKET, FRONT BUMPER SIDE, RH			\$	77.00
	FRONT FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM, RH			\$	86.50
	FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP			\$	175.80
	SUB TOTAL			\$	851.80
	LESS 25%			s	212.9
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	638.8
	5				
	LABOUR CHARGE				300
	Panel Beating- Repair Frt Fender			\$	500.0
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	7 60 400:0
	FRT Wheel Alignment			\$	^>< 128.0
	TOTAL LABOUR	e l		\$	1,020.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,658.8
	Kohi 1010k 1 25/1/8 1130 hs.				
	Beton Point phits	To resurvey be To display dan Parts prices at Third party sur No illegal mass Supplementury	of the following: prelater spray paints apped partial during re- surject to confirmate thy is on a "Without Pr (action(s) is allowed (em(s) must be resur- al approval from lineural	ng survey on ejudice	banis

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHA 9158U

MAKE

25/1/2018 10:07

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS PARTS DESCRIPTION **UNIT PRICE** QTY **AMOUNT** FRONT BUMPER COVER -490.50 \$ FRONT BUMPER CLIPS / \$ 22.00 BRACKET, FRONT BUMPER SIDE, RH \$ 77.00 FRONT FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM, RH 2 \$ 86.50 FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP 175.80 SUB TOTAL \$ 851.80 **LESS 25%** \$ 212.95 DISCOUNTED TOTAL \$ 638.85 300 LABOUR CHARGE 7 60 400:00 Panel Beating- Repair Frt Fender Spray Painting Charge **FRT Wheel Alignment** 大 128.00 TOTAL LABOUR 1.020.00 **ESTIMATE TOTAL** 1,658.85 \$

Kohi 1016 1 25/1/18 1170 bs. 3 Drs P/r Betor Paint photo!

nucles' basis or make being low approve from Admostled ed by Flapairet Signature:

Date:

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Page 1 of 1

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 7 February, 2018 3:27 PM

To:

'jim.de.vil@hotmail.com'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ 6546K & SHA 9158U ON 24/01/2018

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ 6546K & SHA 9158U ON 24/01/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 23/02/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Our Ref	f
---------	---

CC18010735/ SHA9158U /CL(st)

Date

12-Feb-18

COMFORTDELGRO

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn: Motor Claims Department

CHARTIS Buliding

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Singapore 508969

Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facalmille +65 6280 9755

www.cdge.com.ag.

Company Nagomison No. 199500046W

Workshops

Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Sin Ming

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286

320 Ubi Road Singapore 408649

Senako 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156

Sungei Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791

501 Yishun Industrial Park / Singapore 768732

Singapore 079120

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA9158U YOUR INSURED ON 24.01.18 SKZ6546K AND OTHER

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle no: SHA9158U which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKZ6546K we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair	\$	1,258.57
2	3 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.40 per da	y \$	376.20
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$	*
4	LTA Search Fees	\$	-
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	7.49
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	\$	•
	Sub Tota	1: \$	1,642.26

HIRER'S CLAIM

7	3	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	per day	\$ 240.00
			Tota	I Claims	\$ 1,882.26

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a)

pcs.

LTA search slip/s of : b)

SKZ6546K

GIA / Police report/s of : c)

SHA9158U

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator d)

) Witness statement/s () Certificate of Insur. (x) Rental Rate letter

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









COMFORTDELGRO · ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

201 Brackel Road Singapore (7979) Marriero - El 5000 IOST Facornile - 65 (000 9755)

Weekshiring

24 Senoro Livo Singspore 258156 7 Surger Kadul Way Singspore 72579 6 Data Avenue 1 Singspore 526577

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description: 3P 24.01.18

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA9158U

INV. NO/DATE 91354269 29.01.2018

MAKE TOYOTA JOB NO. 305110223

MODEL

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 22.06.2017

DATE/TIME IN 24.01.2018 12:00

CHASSIS CODE

JTDKB3FU603558433

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2292

PRIG4 COVER FRONT BUMPER

1 490.51 367.88

0002 03-01-0302-2057

PRIG4 CAP WHEEL

1 175.80

131.85 25.00

25.00

SUB-TOTAL

499.73

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

300.00

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

360.00

0003 20-05 FRT BUMPER CLIPS-10pcs

16.50

16.50

SUB-TOTAL

676.50

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91354269	1,258.57	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Morkshope

St Layerg Orke Strappore 506869 Sts Se Mnd Drive Singapore 5757 t 7 45 Pentan Roed Singapore 50928 24 Sanoko Licca Singapore 750150 7 Europe Kachd Way Singapore 728781 6 Data Avenue 1 Singapore 530517

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094 VEHCLE NO SHA9158U

INV. NO/DATE 91354269 29.01.2018

MAKE

MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 22.06.2017

DATE/TIME IN 24.01.2018 12:00

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603558433

Items total

1,176.23

Add GST 0

7.000 %

82.34

Invoice amount

1,258.57

Issued by

CHEWBEELENG 29.01.2018 14:29:46

Repair type : CPSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELICAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 91354269 8010004 1,258.57

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CC18010735

Date: 29 January 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

24/01/2018 @ 07:45 hrs

ALONG

BENDEMEER RD

INVOLVING

SKZ6546K

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA9158U (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to BEN MENG KING IC NO S0132155B a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

READING TRAVELLED FROM TO DATE NAME OF DRIVER (KM) FROM TO (250) (250) (255)	MILEAGE HOURS OPERATED (TIME) TRAVELLED (KM) (SM) (SD) (ASS) (ASS)	
(KM) FROM TO (KM)	(RM) FROM TO (S S O	HEAGED
- 1350 海飲		
海 教		3
		_
		-

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

TOYOTA PRIUS SHA9158U , SKZ6546K

ON 24-Jan-18 07:45

ALONG

BENDEMEER RD

1 / We

BEN MENG KING

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0132155B

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA9158U

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

24-Jan-2018

Name of Hirer

BEN MENG KING

Hirer NRIC

S0132155B

Signature:



Address

119 POTONG PASIR AVENUE 1 #09-...

350119

Contact No.

97896931

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SKZ6546K 24 Jan 2018 / 07:45:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

Sum 91584

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February, 2018 5:10 PM

To: 'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'
Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC18010735/ SHA 9158U/ CL(st), Our Ref:

CC3/AIG18001603/K1wb3, Accident involving Vehicle SHA 9158U & SKZ 6546K ON

24/01/2018

Attachments: SKZ 6546K.mp4; Sketch Plan .pdf

WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: CC18010735/ SHA 9158U/ CL(st)

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18001603/K1wb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident involving Vehicle SHA 9158U & SKZ 6546K ON 24/01/2018

We refer to the above matter

Our insured driver has reiterated that the accident was caused due to the entire negligence of your client. As per the video footage, it is clear that your client had signal 'left' showing his intention that he is making a lane change to the left and while lane changing to the left, your client suddenly swerved to the right and collided onto our insured who is travelling within his lane.

We attached herewith our insured's accident report and our insured's video for your perusal.

Under such circumstances, we have our principal's instruction to deny liability of your client's claim.

As such, we will close the matter at our end.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter anticably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February, 2018 4:24 PM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <JoyIrene@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC18010735/ SHA 9158U/ CL(st), Our Ref: CC3/AIG18001603/K1wb3, Accident involving

Vehicle SHA 9158U & SKZ 6546K ON 24/01/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Attached video footage. Please note that the video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.

Your insured's report mentioned he has video footage of the accident, please forward us a copy.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax:
6214 1843

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>
Cc: "Joy Irene (LKKAuto)" <JoyIrene@lkkauto.com>
28/02/2018 04:00 PM

Subject: Your Ref: CC18010735/ SHA 9158U/ CL(st), Our Ref: CC3/AIG18001603/K1wb3, Accident involving Vehicle SHA 9158U & SKZ 6546K ON 24/01/2018

WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: CC18010735/ SHA 9158U/ CL(st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18001603/K1wb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident involving Vehicle SHA 9158U & SKZ 6546K ON 24/01/2018

We refer to the above matter

We are of the opinion that this is a case of **conflicting versions**. There is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either's parties version. Enclosed herewith a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

Meanwhile, we would like to request the CCTV footage as stated in your client's accident report in order to seek further instruction from our principal

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vivian and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 8625.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms settlement,

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thank you
Best Regards,
Vivian Lau | Čase Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-8625 | email: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 [S(408933)

[attachment "Sketch Plan .pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes]

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Chan, Kian-Chuan <Kian-Chuan.Chan@aig.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February, 2018 5:05 PM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 6572363331SG.Our Ref: CC3/AIG18001603/K1wb3,ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SKZ 6546K (Insured) & SHA 9158U (Third Party) ON 24/01/2018

ALONG WHAMPOA SOUTH EXIT BENDEMEER RD

Importance: High

Hi Vivian,

We concur with your view.

As per the video footage, it is clear that TP had signal 'left' showing his intention that he is making a lane change to the left and while lane changing to the left, TP suddenly swerved to the right and collided onto insured who is travelling within his lane.

In view of the above said, we are of the view that bola \$15 is applicable.

Please proceed to reject claim.

Thank you.

Warmest Regards,

KC Chan

AIG

Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120) Tel +(65) 6419 1945 | Fax +(65) 68357416 kian-chuan.chan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

MIPORTANTNOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Rieply" command and permanently delete the original and arry

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be fine of any virus or other defect that niight affect any computer

system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by

for any loss or damage assing in any way from its use.



Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:vivianlau@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 4:55 PM

To: Chan, Kian-Chuan Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: 6572363331SG,Our Ref: CC3/AIG18001603/K1wb3,ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ 6546K (Insured)

& SHA 9158U (Third Party) ON 24/01/2018 ALONG WHAMPOA SOUTH EXIT BENDEMEER RD

Your Ref: 6572363331SG

Our Ref: CC3/AlG18001603/K1wb3

Dear KC

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ 6546K (Insured) & SHA 9158U (Third Party) ON 24/01/2018 ALONG WHAMPOA SOUTH EXIT BENDEMEER RD

We refer to the above matter

The third party reported that he was in his lane attempting to filter to the left lane, OI squeeze through the right lane and collided on the right wing mirror.

Insured reported that he was exit out from Whampoa south, TP on the left suddenly swerved to OI's and collided onto the left side of OI's vehicle

Based on the circumstances of both parties and available information in hand. TP has entered into the main road intending to move into 2nd lane but to avoid the truck coming from the left, TP swerved towards right most lane which OI was heading to.(Enclosed OI and TP video)

As such, we intend to reject the claim.

Kindly advice on your view/opinion/instruction for this claim

Thank you Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.